

\$" 213th

NE.

Vol. XIX Aizawl Monday 18. 6. 1990 Jyaistha 28, SE, 1912 Issue No. 47

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Nirvachan Sadan, Ashok Road, New Delhi—1.

Dated the 18th June, 1990.

Jyaistha, 28. 1912 (S)

NOTIFICATION |

No. 318/MIZ/90(3).— In exercise of the powers conferred by section 21 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951, the Election Commission, in consultation with the Government of Mizoram hereby nominates Shri Pu. H. Lallian-chunga, Deputy Secretary, Legislative Assembly of Mizoram, to be the Returning Officer in respect of biennial election to the Council of States to be held in pursuance of the President's notification published in the Gazette of India on the 18th June, 1990.

By order,

K.P.G. KUTTY SECRETARY TO THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA.

>

ELECTRON COMMISSION OF INDIA

NE 18

Nirvachan Sadan, Ashok Road, New Delhi—1.

Dated the 18th June, 1990.

Jyaistha 28, 1912 (S)

NOTIFICATION

No. 318/MIZ/90 (4).— In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 22 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951, the Election Commission hereby appoints Shri Ngurthanzuala, Under Secretary, Legislative Assembly of Mizoram as the Assistant Returning Officer to assist the Returning Officer appointed vide Commission's notification No. 318/MIZ/90(3), dated the 18th June, 1990, in the performance of this functions for the election to the Council of States.

By order,

K.P.G. KUTTY SECRETARY TO THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA.